K21000047819

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
()
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400366904814

05/24/21--01684--003 **85.60



11

CAPPELLER LAW

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE D-306 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

JOHN M. CAPPELLER, JR., P.A. JCAPPELLER@CAPPELLERLAW.COM

TELEPHONE 561-620-2599 FACSIMILE 561-620-2565

May 21, 2021

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of 808 NE Orchid Bay Drive LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the completed Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of 808 NE Orchid Bay Drive LLC, along with check no. 001993 in the amount of \$25.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Should you have questions or require anything further in connection with this matter, please contact us.

\ **V**

Charles C. Heartsfield

Paralegal to John M. Cappeller, Jr., Esq.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
cun irot.		nid Bay Drive LLC	
SUBJECT:		ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Joseph S. DiMauro	
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
	3	850 NW Boca Raton Boulevard #	£15
		Address	
		Boca Raton, Florida 33431	
		City/State and Zip Code	
		joe@jsdbuilders.com	
For further information c	n-man address: (to be used for future annual report no all:	otification)
Name of Person		at () Area Code Dayti	me Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

		Bay Drive, LLC			
(Name of the Lim	ited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited I	ny as it now appear Liability Company)	s on our records.)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I	Liability Company	were filed on	February 8, 2021	and assigned	
lorida document numberL210000478					
his amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liab	ility company he	<u>re</u> :		
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabil	lity Company," the d	esignation "LLC" or the ab	breviation "L.L.C."	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		3850 NW Boca Raton Blvd. #15, Boca Raton, FL 33431			
Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	ET ADDRESS)				
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office a			Raton Blvd. #15, Boca 1	24 A	
gent and/or the new registered office addre	ess here:			1 6	
Name of New Registered Agent:	Joseph S. DiMauro			 ·	
New Registered Office Address:	3850 NW Boca	3850 NW Boca Raton Blvd. #15			
		Enter Flor	ada street address		
	Boca Raton		, Florida <u>33</u>	431	
		City		Zio Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Joseph S. DiMauro	3850 NW Boca Raton Blvd. #15	≡ Add
		Boca Raton, Florida 33431	□Remove
			Change
AMBR	Mark A. Warren	3850 NW 2nd Avenue, Unit 17	
		Boca Raton, Florida 33431	■Remove
			Change
			DChange Add CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC C
			□ Remove.
			□ Chamge
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			Change

	. .				·		
		-,-		<u> </u>			
							
							
					2 2 11 15		
				. -			
	 .						
							~
	· · · · ·					<u></u>	2921 #
				-		# 73	H
					<u></u>		21
-	<u> </u>			 .	 		AF II:
		,					
		<u>. </u> .				Ĭ.s.	 _
	<u> </u>			 	· -		
	<u> </u>						
	 -						
Effective date, if other fan effective date is liste Note: If the date inse document's effective of	ed, the date must be serted in this block o	pecific and cannot loes not meet the	e applicable stat	'filing or more th utory filing req	(option an 90 days after f uirements, this	n al) iling.) Pursua date will no	nt to 605.020 t be listed a
record specifies a de d is filed.	layed effective dat	e, but not an effo	ective time, at 13	2:01 a.m. on th	e earlier of: (b)	The 90th	lay after th
and MAA I	18, 2021	-4n+	// /				
Dated		ature of a metrific					

Filing Fee: \$25.00